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Department of Environment and Energy  State Appointed 
Jeff Edwards 

jeff.edwards@nebraska.gov 
 
Department of Transportation State Appointed 
Tom Sands 

tom.sands@nebraska.gov 
 
Nebraska State Patrol State Appointed 
Sergeant Jason Prante 

jason.prante@nebraska.gov 
 
State Fire Marshal State Appointed 
Bill Pfeifer     

bill.pfeifer@nebraska.gov 
 
Nebraska Emergency Management Agency State Appointed 
Erv Portis 

erv.portis@nebraska.gov 
 
Department of Health and Human Services State Appointed 

 
 
Elected Official September 2022 
Rick Grauerholz 

rgrauerholz@ashland-ne.com 
 
Local Government  
VACANT 

 
Firefighters        September 2022 
Rod Buethe 

buethe@cox.net 
 

Local Emergency Management       September 2022 
Tim Hofbauer  

tim.hofbauer@plattene.us 
 
Community Health  
VACANT 
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Environmental Protection September 2023 
Kimberly Plouzek 

kimberly.k.plouzek.nfg@mail.mil 
 
Labor September 2023 
Polly Jordening 

pollyajordening@icloud.com 
 
Education  
VACANT 

 
Small Business 
VACANT 

 
Agricultural Business                                                                Pending Reappointment 
Joe Oswalt, Chairperson 

joswalt@eenergyadams.com 
 
Chemical Industry                                                                     Pending Reappointment 
  John Grimes 

johngrimes4@icloud.com 
 
 
Highway Transportation  
VACANT 

 

Rail Transportation        
 VACANT 
 
Nebraska Emergency Management Agency Coordinator (Non-voting) 
Alyssa Sanders 

alyssa.sanders@nebraska.gov 
 
Department of Environment and Energy         Coordinator of Information (Non-voting) 
Mark Lohnes  
 mark.lohnes@nebraska.gov 
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